

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 96/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 97/2019 & EX.APPL.(OS)**
138/2019

PARESH DANDONA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik, Ms.
Anjali Sharma, Mr. Deepak Bashta,
Mr. Shashwat Bhardwaj and Mr.
Abhimanyu Gupta, Advocates.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Atul T.N. and Mr.
Devendra Verma, Advocates.
Objector in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
26.04.2019

%

1. After arguing for some time, Mr. Wadhwa, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Judgement Debtor, requests for a short accommodation.

2. At request, list on 29th April, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 26, 2019

ss