

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018 & Ex. Appl. (OS) 97/2019 and 138/2019

PARESH DANDONA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutta, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik,  
Mr.Shashvat Bhardwaj, Ms.Sumeeta,  
Ms.Vandini Dagar and Mr.Sandeep  
Goswami, Advs.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr.Amit Bansal and Ms.Preeti Shah,  
Advs. for Objector  
Mr.Kamal Mehra, Mr.Atul T. N. Adn  
Mr.Devendra Verma, Advs. for  
Objector

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**21.10.2019**

To await the outcome of the appeal filed by the judgement debtor  
renotify on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

The Judgement debtor shall also file an affidavit in terms of Section  
21 Rule 41(2) read with form 16A (Appendix E) CPC before the next date  
of hearing.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**OCTOBER 21, 2019/bh**