

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 97/2019, 138/2019

PARESH DANDONA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr.Mandeep Singh Vinaik,  
Ms.Sumeeta Sunsunwal and  
Ms.Ragini Vinaik, Advs.  
Mr.Kamal Mehta, Mr.Atul T. N. And  
Mr.Devender Verma, Advs. for  
objector  
Ms.Preeti Shah, Adv. for Objector  
Kaushik Duggal.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**14.11.2019**

There is no appearance for the judgment debtor.

Let court notice be issued for appearance of the judgment debtor,  
returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**NOVEMBER 14, 2019/bh**