



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 96/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 97/2019(Extension Of Time),
EX.APPL.(OS) 138/2019 (Objection), EX.APPL.(OS)
940/2020 (Direction), EX.APPL.(OS) 256/2021 (U.S. 51 & 58
r/w S. 151 CPC)

PARESH DANDONA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Azhar Alam, Mr. Deepak,
Mr. Sankalp Goswami, Ms.
Simmi Bhamrah and Ms.
Ragini Vinaik, Advs.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sadh Shervani and Mr.
Sunil Choudhary, Advs.
Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Mr. Vishal
Choubey, Ms. K. Pallavi and
Ms. Pragya Narayan, Advs. for
Objectors.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

11.04.2023

%

The Court is apprised that proceedings relating to CS(OS) 649/2018 are still pending before a coordinate Bench of the Court. In view of the aforesaid and in light of what stood recorded in the order of 13 November 2022, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 22.08.2023.

The Court additionally requests Mr. Shervani, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor, to ensure that the Affidavit of Assets is duly circulated upon learned counsel for the execution petitioner.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 11, 2023

neha