



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018

PARESH DANDONA

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutt, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Azhar Alam and Mr.
Sankalp Goswami, Advocates.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

31.05.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 942/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

EX.APPL.(OS) 941/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed by the DH seeking revival of the Execution Petition and issuance of Warrant of Possession)

1. The application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the decree holder for revival of the Execution Petition, which had been consigned *sine die*.
3. Notice issued to the judgment debtor, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 01.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 31, 2024/rs