



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 96/2018
PARESH DANDONA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr.Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Sankalp Goswami &
Mr.Azhar Alam, Adv.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr.Pawan Narang & Mr.Sunil
Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Atul T.N., Adv. for the
Objector.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

EX.APPL.(OS) 941/2024

1. This application has been filed by the Decree Holder, praying *inter alia* for revival of the present execution proceedings and for issuance of warrants of possession and for a direction to the Judgment Debtor to disclose her assets.
2. The learned senior counsel for the Decree Holder has placed reliance on the judgment dated 22.05.2024 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in FAO(OS) 35/2023 titled ***Paresh Dandona v. Sukruti Dugal & Ors*** in support of the above plea.
3. Having considered the order, the present execution petition is revived. The Judgment Debtor is directed to file an affidavit of her assets, giving the current status, in terms of Form 16A, Appendix E of



the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, on or before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 8th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/rv/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any