



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018

PARESH DANDONA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr.Suhail Dutt Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Azhar Alam, Mr.Sankalp
Goswami, Advs.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr.Viraj Datar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Sunil Choudhary, Advs. for
JD.
Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Atul TN,
Mr.NikhilBeniwal,
Mr.NavishBhati, Ms.Shipra
Bali, Ms.MudabberaZaheen,
Advs. for Objector.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 941/2024

1. The learned senior counsel for the Judgment Debtor submits that an affidavit in terms of Form 16A Appendix E of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, shall be filed by 09.08.2024, after supplying an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for the Decree Holder.
2. The Judgment Debtor shall also remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23rd August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/Arya/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any