



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 97/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 940/2020 &
EX.APPL.(OS) 256/2021

PARESH DANDONA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sankalp Goswami and Mr. Azhar
Alam, Advs.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sunil Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the decree holder seeks time to address the Court as to how these proceedings can be continued in view of the fact that the judgment debtor is already subject to proceedings before the National Company Law Tribunal.
2. So far as the possession is concerned, learned counsel appearing for the judgment debtor submits that the possession has already been handed over to the decree holder.
3. The aforesaid statement is taken on record.
4. List this matter on 27.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 12, 2025/P/MJO

Click here to check corrigendum, if any