



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 97/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 940/2020 &  
EX.APPL.(OS) 256/2021

PARESH DANDONA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sankalp Goswami, Advocate.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sunil Chaudhary, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**27.08.2025**

1. The position, as was noted on 12.02.2025, is still persisting.
2. Let the decree holder to take steps and to assist the Court.
3. List on 23.02.2026.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**AUGUST 27, 2025**

tr/sp