



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 96/2018, EX.APPL.(OS) 97/2019, EX.APPL.(OS) 940/2020 &
EX.APPL.(OS) 256/2021

PARESH DANDONADecree Holder

Through: Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.

versus

JAHNAVI DUGALJudgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sunil Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

[Hearing was conducted only through video-conferencing mode on account of public notice dated 19.02.2026 issued by this Court with respect to Bar Council of Delhi elections]

1. Mr. Azhar Alam, learned counsel for the decree holder prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel i.e. Mr. Sankalp Goswami is in some personal difficulty.
2. At request, list on 12.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/dss