



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 96/2018 and EX.APPL.(OS) 97/2019, EX.APPL.(OS)
940/2020 and EX.APPL.(OS) 256/2021

PARESH DANDONA

.....Decree Holder

Through:

versus

JAHNAVI DUGAL

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Sunil Chaudhary, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

12.05.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the decree holder when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 06.10.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 12, 2026/jg